
 

 

Contact Information for the Chairs and Coordinators of  

Regional Groups and other Constituencies 

as of 1 April 2022 

 

 

African States Mr. Ephraim Mwepya Shitima 

Director 

Climate Change and Natural Resources Department 

Zambia 

 

E-mail: emshitima40@gmail.com 

             agnchair2020@gmail.com  

             monicaschlottau@gmail.com  

 

 

Asia-Pacific States  Mr. Nauman Bashir Bhatti  

Deputy Head of Mission, 

Embassy of Pakistan, 

Brussels, Belgium 

 

E-mail: nauman.mfa@gmail.com   

 

 

Eastern European States, and 

Annex I Parties and Annex I 

EIT Parties constituencies  

Ms. Gabriela Fischerova 

Director General  

Ministry of Environment of the 

Slovak Republic 

Bratislava, Slovakia 

 

E-mail: gabriela.fischerova@enviro.gov.sk  

 

Ms. Iryna Stavchuk 

Deputy Minister for European Integration` 

Kiev, Ukraine  

 

E-mail: stavchuk@gmail.com  

 

 

Latin American and 

Caribbean States  
H.E. Jaime Hermida Castillo 

Permanent Representative  

Permanent Mission of Nicaragua 

to the United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail: nicaragua@un.int  
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Mr. Luis Fiallos Porras 

Secretaria Privada para Políticas Nacionales 

Managua, Nicaragua 

 

E-mail: lfiallosp@yahoo.com 

 

 

Western European and Other 

States, and Annex I Parties 

and Annex II Parties 

constituencies 

 

Ms. Marianne Karlsen  

Senior Adviser  

Ministry of Climate and Environment  

Oslo, Norway 

 

E-mail: marianne.karlsen@kld.dep.no  

 

Mr. Archie Young 

UK Lead negotiator 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 

London, UK 

 

E-mail: archie.young@cabinetoffice.gov.uk   

 

Mr. Stuart West  

Advisor 

E-mail: stuart.west@cabinetoffice.gov.uk  

 

Mr. Huw Davies  

Advisor 

E-mail: huw.davies@cabinetoffice.gov.uk  

 

 

 

Least Developed Countries Ms. Madeleine Rose Diouf Sarr 

Chef de Division, Chargée de Programme sur le Climat  

Senegal 

 

E-mail: rosemadiouf@gmail.com    

               

 

Small Island Developing 

States 

H.E. Mr. Walton Alfonso Webson 

Permanent Representative  

Permanent Mission of Antigua and Barbuda to the  

United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail: antigua@un.int 

               

H.E. Ms. Diann Black-Layne 

Ambassador for Climate Change 

Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Housing and the Environment 

St John’s, Antigua and Barbuda  

 

E-mail: dcblack11@gmail.com 
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Non-Annex I Parties 

Constituency 

H.E. Shah Mehmood Qureshi 

Foreign Minister  

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Government of Pakistan 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

 

E-mail: pakistan@un.int  

             secretariat@g77.org 

 

H.E. Munir Akram 

Ambassador 

Permanent Mission of Pakistan  

United Nations 

New York, United States of America  

 

E-mail: pakistan@un.int  

 

Mr. Usman Jadoon 

Director 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Government of Pakistan 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

 

E-mail: usmanjadoon@mofa.gov.pk 

             dgun1@mofa.gov.pk 
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